

BOONE COUNTY PURCHASING CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONTRACT TITLE:	Olivet Road Bridge Replacement (Bridge No. 34100031)			
CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD:	Upon Completion			
	Original Contract Period:	One Time Order		
RENEWAL INFORMATION:	Renewal Options Available:	0		
	Potential Final Expiration:	Upon Completion		
BUYER INFORMATION:	Robert Wilson 573-886-4393 rwilson@boonecountymo.org			

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY.** PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

This is a summary of key user features of the subject contract. To view the contract in its entirety, go to IBMi under Bid "19-28APR22" and in Finance Enterprise (Contract # TBD).

~ Instructions for use of the contract, specifications, requirements, and pricing are attached ~.

CONTRACT NUMBER	DEPARTMENT AND DEPARTMENT CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR	CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Bid # 19-28APR22	Resource Management Jeff McCann	E&C Bridge, LLC Contact: Adam Carroll Phone: 573-619-2497 Email: eandcbridge@gmail.com County FE Vendor Number: VN000913 (IBMi 15498)

HISTORY OF SUMMARY UPDATES

The following summarizes actions related to this Contract Summary since its initial issuance. Any and all revisions have been incorporated into the attached document.

Contract Period	Issue Date of Update	Summary of Changes to this County Contract Notification	Summary of Changes to the County Contract
Award date through Delivery	05/16/22	Initial Award of Contract	Initial Award of Contract

GENERAL INFORMATION

- 1. **Purpose:** This contract has been established by the Boone County Purchasing Department for the purchase of Olivet Road Bridge Replacement for Boone County Resource Management. The project involves removal of an existing structure and replacement with a concrete deck on steel girder bridge. Items include W24x131 steel girders, prestressed concrete deck panels, driven piling, mechanically stabilized fill approaches, guardrail, asphalt paving, rock blanket, fencing, and restoration.
- 2. **Pricing:** Firm pricing for project work. A 10% contingency has been added to the PO for any needed additional work.
- 3. **Survey:** Attached is a Contract Performance Report survey form for County offices to use in providing feedback to the buyer. Please send electronically as an attachment to rwilson@boonecountymo.org. Any comments regarding this contract will be helpful to ensure that corrections to the contract can be made when necessary or revisions to future contacts are incorporated appropriately.

Olivet Road Bridge Replacement

	E&C Bridge, LLC				
Line	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total
Roady	vay Items by Contractor	1	1		1
1	Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	0.50	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Excavation	C.Y.	204	\$10.00	\$2,040.00
4	Embankment	C.Y.	673	\$21.00	\$14,133.00
5	Compaction Testing	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	4" Thick layer-Type 1 Agg. Base Transition	S.Y.	948	\$8.50	\$8,058.00
7	2 " Thick Surface Course (BP-2) Plant Mix Bitum. Pvmt.	S.Y.	948	\$15.07	\$14,286.36
8	7" Thick Base Course Plant Mix Bituminous Pvmt.	S.Y.	948	\$38.40	\$36,403.20
9	MGS Bridge Approach Transition Section	EACH	4	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00
10	Crash Worthy End Terminal (TL-3)	EACH	4	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
11	Fence (Woven Wire)	L.F.	230	\$13.00	\$2,990.00
12	Removal and Re-Install Steel Pipe Fence	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	24' Gate	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00
15	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
16	Temporary Centerline Markers	EACH	6	\$20.00	\$120.00
17	Restoration	L.S.	1	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
18	Erosion Control	L.S.	1	\$5,330.00	\$5,330.00
19	Erosion Control Blankets	S.Y.	65	\$4.85	\$315.25
20	Mechanically Stabilized Fill	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
22	18" Corrugated Metal Pipe (Aluminized, Annuler Rivited, 16 GA., Square Ends)	L.F.	36	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
23	Field Entrance (6" Layer 1 1/2" Surface Rock)	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Subto	tal Roadway Items				\$175,885.81

Brid	ge Items by Contractor				
24	Removal of Bridge	L.S.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
25	Excavation for Structure	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
26	Class B-1 Substructure Concrete	C.Y.	19	\$750.00	\$14,250.00
27	Class B-2 Superstructure Concrete	C.Y.	56	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00
28	MoDOT Type 2 Rock Blanket	C.Y.	377	\$55.00	\$20,735.00
29	HP 10X42 Galvanized Piling	L.F.	188.0	\$85.00	\$15,980.00
30	Pile Points	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
31	Pre-Boring	L.F.	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
32	Prestressed Concrete Deck Panels	S.Y.	121	\$175.00	\$21,175.00
33	Reinforcing Steel	LBS	14,275	\$2.00	\$28,550.00
34	Kansas Corral Bridge Railing	L.F.	152	\$150.00	\$22,800.00
35	Pre-Fab Steel Package (Galvanized)	LBS	39,500	\$3.15	\$124,425.00
36	Vertical Drain at End Bents	EACH	2	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00
37	Neoprene Bearing Pads	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
Subt	otal Bridge Items				\$326,865.00
Bid Total (Roadway Items + Bridge Items)					\$502,750.81

Boone County Purchasing Department Contract Performance Report

Please take a moment to let us know how this contract award has measured up to your expectations. If reporting on more than one contractor or product, please make copies as needed. This office will use the information to improve products and services available to state agency users. Comments should include those of the product's end user. Contract No.: ___ Contractor: ___ Describe Product Purchased (include Item No's., if available): Rating Scale: 5 = Excellent, 4 = Good, 3 = Average, 2 = Poor, 1 = Fails to meet expectations **Product Rating** 1-5, 5 best Product meets your needs Product meets contract specifications Pricing **Contractor Rating** Rate 1-5, 5 best Timeliness of delivery Responsiveness to inquiries Employee courtesy Problem resolution Recall notices handled effectively Comments: Prepared by: _____ Title: _____ Agency: ____ Phone: _____ Email: ____ Date: _____ Address: _____

Please e-mail form to the buyer as an attachment at

rwilson@boonecountymo.org